



HEADQUARTERS  
Calton House  
5 Redheughs Rigg  
EDINBURGH EH12 9HW

Direct dialling: 0131 244 8463  
Fax: 0131 244 8648

22<sup>nd</sup> June 2015

Dear [REDACTED]

### **FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST**

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request of 25 May 2015. This gives us statutory deadline for responding of 22 June 2015 under the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. For reference, I have copied your request below.

Q. For each adult prison and young offender institution in Scotland, I would like to know the number of reported cases of TB among staff and prisoners for 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015.

We have now completed our searches for the information. In response to your questions I have set out the answers below.

1. In response to your request for the number reported cases of staff members with Tuberculosis over the period Jan 2010 to present, , having checked our electronic records I can confirm that we have no reported cases of staff being diagnosed with Tuberculosis over this period.
2. In response to your request for the number reported cases of prisoners diagnosed with Tuberculosis over the period January 2010 to present, the responsibility for the delivery of health care transferred to NHS Health Boards on 1<sup>st</sup> November 2011. This included all health care records and therefore you would need to contact the individual Health Boards for this information.

If you are dissatisfied with this response, you have the right to request a review. Your request should be made within 40 working days of the date of receipt of this letter and we will reply within 20 working days of receiving your request. Under section 20(3)(c)(ii) of the Act your request should outline your reason for seeking a review. If you remain unsatisfied following an internal review, you then have the right to make a formal complaint to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

Head of Corporate Affairs